# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5936130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
SAMUEL M. MILLER	01/21/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOP SHELF MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	800 BRONZE ROAD NE	
City:	WARREN	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44483	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16144339

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (336)378-5400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 336.378.5200

Email: Iditto@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH GREENE STREET, SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	276045.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORNA F. DITTO
SIGNATURE:	/Lorna F. Ditto/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Top Shelf - SINK - Utility - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505889429 REEL: 051661 FRAME: 0788

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SAMUEL M. MILLER residing at Warren, OHIO am the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in

#### SINK

for which a Non-Provisional Application for Patent of the United States of America was filed on September 27, 2018 as Application No. 16/144,339 and

WHEREAS, Top Shelf Manufacturing, Inc., an Ohio corporation doing business at Warren, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in any and all patents that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of my employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and in and to the invention described in said application, and in and to any and all Patents of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all Patents for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporations, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

In the presence of:

Witness

ımûel M. Miller

/2///9 Date